SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5832-5833/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2019 in SA No.322/2010, 29-07-2019 in SA No.323/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE TAMIL NADU TEXT BOOK CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51293/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51291/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR Ms. Varsha Shridharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER