SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5832-5833/2021

THE TAMIL NADU TEXT BOOK CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NOS.10204-10205 OF 2022 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10204-10205/2022 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81082/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv. Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 10204-10205/2022

Despite due service on respondent Nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Application for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent No.1, which is within time. Hence, the said application is allowed.

Registry to proceed further.

List again on 19.5.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar