www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 62957/2023,62958/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5832-5833/2021

THE TAMIL NADU TEXT BOOK CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 62957/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 62958/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10204-10205/2022 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81082/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR Mr. Abhishek Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv. Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5832-5833/2021

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 2, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has e-filed application for substitution for bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3 but the same is defective. Four weeks time is granted as a last chance to cure the same.

List again on 03.10.2023.

SLP(C) No. 10204-10205/2022

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time is granted, as a last chance to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file spare copy for issuance of notice in respect of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1.

List again on 03.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm